EK 287384641V5

		- CK - 0 . 33464 [V]	
FORM PTO-1595	5 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMPatent and Trademark (		
912310D	1 MERIE 1 1 M M. BERTE MERIE SOM ER HER BANK ARMED SOM ER SOM EN SER	Docket No. AT9-99-436	
To the Assistant Commissioner for Patents. Please record			
Name of conveying party(ies):	101506836 ——	party(ies):	
James A. Kahle Charles R. Moore	Name:International B	usiness Machines Corporation	
	Internal Address:	25.	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Ye	Street Address: New Orchard F	Road CO	
		<u> </u>	
	City Armonk 9	State NY ZIP 10504	
	Additional name(s) & address(es) a	ttached? Yes No	
3. Nature of Conveyance:			
Assignment			
Security Agreement Change of Na	ame		
Execution Date: 9/26/00 = 9/s	25/00 09/67/	868	
Application number(s) or patent number(s):     If this document is being filed together with a new app	lication, the execution date of this application is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s)			
A	dditional numbers attached? Yes No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and	d patents involved:	
Attorney: Volel Emile			
Name: IBM Corporation			
Address: Intellectual Property Law			
Internal Zip 4054			
11400 Burnet Road			
City Austin State TX ZIP 78758  Phone: (512) 823- 1005			
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00	
	Enclosed		
	8. Deposit account number: 09-044	· ·	
		,	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
<ol> <li>Statement and Signature.</li> <li>To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is</li> </ol>	nformation is truding correct and any attached copy is a tru	e copy of the original document.	
Vole   Em.) 0 Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date	
5 5		mber of pages including cover sheet:	
OMB No. 0651-011 (exp.4/94)		F-B minding correl billion.	

496 10000 STONES &

PATENT REEL: 011199 FRAME: 0471

## **ASSIGNMENT**

Whereas, we,

(1) James A. Kahle of Austin, County of Travis and State of Texas

and

(2) Charles R. Moore of Austin, County of Travis and State of Texas

have invented certain improvements in Converting Short Branches to Predicated Instructions.

and executed a United States patent application therefore on:

(Date Inventor Signed Declaration) (1) \_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_, 2000; and (2) \_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_, 2000.

Whereas, INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION, a corporation of New York, having a place of business at Armonk, New York 10504, (hereinafter called IBM), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefore;

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I, the above named, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to IBM, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and I request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in said application to IBM, its successors and assigns; and I hereby agree that IBM may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and I will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign application when called upon to do so by IBM.

(1)	Signed at Custin	on Sopt 26, 2000.
		James A. Kahle
(2)	Signed at Questra	on 50 + 25 , 2000.
		Charles R. Moore

PATENT REEL: 011199 FRAME: 0473